The consideration for the Purchased Assets shall be comprised of the following 

amounts (collectively the "Purchase Price"):  (a) an offset of the District Secured Claim in the amount of 

Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000) ("Consideration for the Non A/R Assets")  plus (b) Four Million Eight 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,800,000) in cash ("Cash for AR") (subject to adjustment pursuant to 

Sections 3.9 and 3.10), plus (c) the assumption by Buyers of the Assumed Liabilities (including, inter alia, 

the Transferable Accrued PTO), plus (d) the Assumed Cure Amounts for any Assigned Contract.

[...]

(l) A full release of any and all liens on all property owned by HMHPO;  

(m) The certificate contemplated by Section 7.6;  

(n) A certified copy of the Sale Order;  

(o) Evidence that the rent payment due on November 15, 2019, up to the amount of Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) has been paid to the District; and  

(p) Such other instruments and documents as are reasonably necessary to satisfy the conditions 

precedent to Buyers' obligations hereunder and such other instruments and documents as Buyers reasonably 

deem necessary to effect the Contemplated Transactions.